







## **Press release**

27 May 2013 - no. 3 - ADAC Rallye Deutschland (22 to 25 August 2013)

# As of immediately: ADAC Rallye Deutschland accreditation information

- on-line accreditation for ADAC Rallye Deutschland
- comprehensive media service provides all ADAC Rallye Deutschland information

Munich/Trier, 27 May 2013 – The eleventh edition of the ADAC Rallye Deutschland as a WRC event between 22 and 25 August promises much innovation and plenty of action. The start in downtown Cologne, explosive fights on asphalt around Trier, spectacular speed-drifting in the vineyards, WRC cars flying over legendary jumps – the German tour in the World Rally Championship is the highlight on the German rally calendar.

Information regarding accreditation for the ADAC Rallye Deutschland is as of now available at <a href="https://www.adac.de/rallye-deutschland-media-en">www.adac.de/rallye-deutschland-media-en</a> in the "ADAC Rallye Deutschland"/ "Accreditation" section.

As a special courtesy, on Thursday, 22 August 2013, media representatives will find work facilities with Internet connections in immediate vicinity to the location of the driver presentation (downtown Cologne, 16:00). Further information in a nutshell below:

#### All news available in the Press section

Any information on the 2013 ADAC Rallye Deutschland, including the Rallye Guide 1, timetables, itineraries as well as ticket and pricing information, can be found in the official press portal at <a href="www.adac.de/rallye-deutschland-media-en">www.adac.de/rallye-deutschland-media-en</a>. Also, there will be press photos to download. In publications kindly credit any photo material used as "ADAC e.V." and send a sample copy to ADAC.

# Trier media centre a proven institution

The setup of the Service Park and press centre will remain the same as in the years before. This will ensure that the central press service at Messepark Trier fair ground will remain the hub of ADAC Rallye Deutschland for journalists in 2013. Centrally located, the press centre at the Messepark will be in close proximity to the teams.

## **Press contact**

ADAC Rallye Deutschland - Media Contact

c/o Peter Linke, die agentour GmbH,

Phone: +49 (0) 89 530 99 70, Fax: +49 (0) 89 530 997 99, e-mail: media@adac-rallye-deutschland.de

ADAC e.V.

Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Head of Motorsport Communications

Phone: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 5936, e-mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

ADAC Rallye Deutschland on facebook: www.facebook.com/adac.rallye.deutschland

www.adac-rallye-deutschland.de